

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1443

Page 1, line 5, remove "junior"

Page 1, line 10, overstrike "junior"

Page 3, line 22, replace "The" with "Subject to state board of higher education policies, the"

Page 3, line 23, after "division" insert "or other unit"

Page 3, line 25, replace "delivering" with "arranging the delivery of"

Page 3, line 28, replace "**Advisory**" with "**Work force training**" and replace "The" with "Subject to state board of higher education policies, the"

Page 3, line 29, replace "an advisory" with "a work force training"

Page 4, line 1, replace "advisory" with "work force training"

Page 4, line 2, after "members" insert "including at least one representative from one of the following: an Indian-owned business, the tribal government, or the tribal colleges within the designated region"

Page 4, line 5, replace "The" with "Subject to state board of higher education policies, the"

Page 4, line 7, after "plan" insert "that must include provisions for use of the training capacity of the tribal colleges within the designated region" and replace "advisory" with "work force training"

Page 4, line 8, replace "advisory" with "work force training"

Page 4, line 15, replace "The" with "Subject to state board of higher education policies, the"

Page 4, line 17, replace "advisory" with "work force training"

Renumber accordingly